
OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

1 / 8

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:660161-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Oulu: Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices
2021/S 250-660161

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Monetra Oy hankintapalvelut
National registration number: 2454638-2
Postal address: Nuottasaarentie 5
Town: Oulu
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 90400
Country: Finland
Contact person: Miia Nikka
E-mail: hankintapalvelut_noreply@monetra.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447031296
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.monetra.fi/palvelut/hankintapalvelut/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Oulun kaupunki
National registration number: 0187690-1
Postal address: Torikatu 10
Town: Oulun kaupunki
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 90100
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@ouka.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.ouka.fi

I.1) Name and addresses

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 8

mailto:hankintapalvelut_noreply@monetra.fi
http://www.monetra.fi/palvelut/hankintapalvelut/
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@ouka.fi
https://www.ouka.fi


OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

2 / 8

Official name: Kempeleen kunta
National registration number: 0186002-9
Postal address: Asemantie 1
Town: Kempele
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 90440
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@kempele.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.kempele.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Limingan kunta
National registration number: 0186553-2
Postal address: Liminganraitti 10 C
Town: Liminka
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 91900
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@liminka.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.liminka.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Kuusamon kaupunki
National registration number: 0186418-5
Postal address: Keskuskuja 6
Town: Kuusamo
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 93600
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@kuusamo.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.kuusamo.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Tyrnävän kunta
National registration number: 0190140-9
Postal address: Kunnankuja 4
Town: Tyrnävä
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 91800
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@tyrnava.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.tyrnava.fi

I.1) Name and addresses

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 8

mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@kempele.fi
http://www.kempele.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@liminka.fi
http://www.liminka.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@kuusamo.fi
http://www.kuusamo.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@tyrnava.fi
http://www.tyrnava.fi


OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

3 / 8

Official name: Oulunkaaren kuntayhtymä
National registration number: 1006538-5
Postal address: Piisilta 1
Town: Ii
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 91100
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@oulunkaari.com 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.oulunkaari.com

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Sodankylän kunta
National registration number: 0193169-1
Postal address: Jäämerentie 1
Town: Sodankylä
NUTS code: FI1D7 Lappi
Postal code: 99600
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@sodankyla.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.sodankyla.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Kemijärven kaupunki
National registration number: 0191717-9
Postal address: Hallituskatu 4
Town: Kemijärvi
NUTS code: FI1D7 Lappi
Postal code: 98100
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@kemijarvi.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.kemijarvi.fi/fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Muhoksen kunta
National registration number: 0186646-3
Postal address: Asematie 14
Town: Muhos
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 91500
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@muhos.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.muhos.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 8

mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@oulunkaari.com
http://www.oulunkaari.com
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@sodankyla.fi
http://www.sodankyla.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@kemijarvi.fi
https://www.kemijarvi.fi/fi/
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@muhos.fi
https://www.muhos.fi/


OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

4 / 8

Official name: Kittilän kunta
National registration number: 0191406-6
Postal address: Valtatie 15
Town: Kittilä
NUTS code: FI1D7 Lappi
Postal code: 99100
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@kittila.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.kittila.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Länsi-Pohjan sairaanhoitopiirin kuntayhtymä
National registration number: 0828618-9
Postal address: Kauppakatu 25
Town: Kemi
NUTS code: FI1D7 Lappi
Postal code: 94100
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@lpshp.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.lpshp.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Raahen seudun hyvinvointikuntayhtymä (RAS)
National registration number: 0210286-0
Postal address: PL 25
Town: Raahe
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 92101
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@ras.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.ras.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Haapaveden kaupunki /Sosiaali- ja terveyspiiri Helmi
National registration number: 0184872-4
Postal address: Tähtelänkuja 1
Town: Haapavesi
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 86600
Country: Finland
E-mail: etunimi.sukunimi@haapavesi.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.sotehelmi.fi/

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 8

mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@kittila.fi
http://www.kittila.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@lpshp.fi
http://www.lpshp.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@ras.fi
http://www.ras.fi
mailto:etunimi.sukunimi@haapavesi.fi
https://www.sotehelmi.fi/


OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

5 / 8

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?
id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Hammashoidon tarveaineet ja instrumentit
Reference number: Monetra TP 6/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33130000 Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Monetra Oulu Oy hankintapalvelut pyytää tarjoustanne hammashoidon tarveaineista sekä instrumenteista 
asiakkailleen (jäljempänä myös "tilaajat") tämän tarjouspyynnön ja sen liitteiden mukaisesti.
Hankinta on jaettu useaan osatarjousryhmään. Ryhmien tarkemmat tiedot löytyvät kohdasta hankinnan kohteen 
kriteerit.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Hammashoidon tarveaineet
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33130000 Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D Pohjois- ja Itä-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Osiossa 1 pyydämme tarjoustanne hammashoidon tarveaineista.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 8

https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=345938&tpk=dd3323bf-f3b3-4b1a-b9c5-bcc824aadc96


OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

6 / 8

Start: 01/03/2022
End: 29/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Hankinta sisältää kaksi (2) mahdollista yhden (1) vuoden mittaista optiokautta.
Optio-oikeuden käytöstä ratkaisun tekee tilaaja ja siitä ilmoitetaan Monetra Oulu Oy, hankintapalveluiden 
toimesta viimeistään kuusi (6) kuukautta ennen kulloinkin edeltävän sopimuskauden päättymistä.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Hammashoidon instrumentit
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33131000 Dental hand instrument

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D Pohjois- ja Itä-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Osiossa 2 pyydämme tarjoustanne hammashoidon instrumenteista.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/03/2022
End: 29/04/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Hankinta sisältää kaksi (2) mahdollista yhden (1) vuoden mittaista optiokautta.
Optio-oikeuden käytöstä ratkaisun tekee tilaaja ja siitä ilmoitetaan Monetra Oulu Oy, hankintapalveluiden 
toimesta viimeistään kuusi (6) kuukautta ennen kulloinkin edeltävän sopimuskauden päättymistä.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

6 / 8



OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

7 / 8

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Sopimuskausi on suunniteltu alkavaksi 1.3.2022.
Aloitusaikataulu on arvio ja hankintasopimus syntyy vasta kirjallisen sopimuksen allekirjoittamisella, sopimus 
päättyy 29.2.2024 ja sitä on oikeus jatkaa optiona tarjouspyynnön mukaisesti.
Sopimuksen allekirjoituspäivämäärä on tilaajan edustajan allekirjoituspäivämäärä. Valitun toimittajan tulee 
allekirjoittaa sopimus viipymättä, kuitenkin viimeistään kahden (2) viikon kuluessa siitä, kun toimittajalle on 
toimitettu sopimus allekirjoitettavaksi.
Mikäli sopimusta ei allekirjoiteta tarjouspyynnössä vaaditun ajan kuluessa, tilaaja siirtyy tekemään sopimuksen 
tarjouskilpailussa seuraavaksi tulleen tarjoajan kanssa.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operators
Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 4

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/01/2022
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/01/2022
Local time: 10:05
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tarjousten avauspäivä on ilmoitettu sitoumuksitta. Tarjoukset voidaan avata myös ilmoitetun ajankohdan 
jälkeen. Avaustilaisuus ei ole julkinen.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

7 / 8



OJ/S S250
24/12/2021
660161-2021-EN

8 / 8

Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/12/2021

24/12/2021 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

8 / 8

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

